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regon WaterResources Department
NorthMall Office Building
725 SummerSt NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904
www.oregon.gov/owrd

Tina Kotek, Governor

January 8, 2025

Eugene Country Club
C/O Rich Spurlin
255 Country Club Rd
Eugene, OR 97401

REFERENCE: Groundwater Registration Modification Application T-14006

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving recognition of your Groundwater Registration
Modification application.

If you have any questions related to the approval of this application, you may contact your
caseworker, Joan Smith, by telephone at (503) 986-0892 or by e-mail at
Joan.M.Smith@water.oregon.gov.

Sincerely,..-.
David V. Jones Jr
Water Right Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Lanaya F. Blakely, Watermaster Dist. # 2 (via email)
Doann Hamilton, Agent
Lane County, Local Government

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Groundwater
Registration Modification Application
T-14006, Lane County

FINAL ORDER APPROVING
RECOGNITION OF ADDITIONAL
POINTS OF APPROPRIATION

Authority

Oregon Revised Statutes (0RS) 537.610, 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process
in which the holder of a certificate of registration may submit a request for recognition of
modifications to the place of use, character of use or point of appropriation under a
groundwater certificate of registration.

Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR} Chapter 690, Divisions 382 and 380 implement the statutes
and provide the Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating groundwater registration
modification applications.

Applicant

EUGENE COUNTRY CLUB
C/O RICH SPURLIN
255 COUNTRY CLUB RD
EUGENE, OR 97401

Findings of Fact

1. On May 20, 2022, Eugene Country Club C/O Rich Spurlin filed a groundwater registration
modification application for additional points of appropriation under Registration
Application GR-188 (Certificate of Registration GR 174). The Department assigned the
application number T-14006

2. Notice of the application for groundwater registration modification was published on
June 7, 2022, pursuant to OAR 690-382-0600. No comments were filed in response to the
notice.

This final order is subject to judicial review by the Court of Appeals under 0RS 183.482. Any petition for judicial
review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by 0RS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR
137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action Is taken within 60 days
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.
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3. On August 2, 2024, the Department sent a copy ofthe draft Preliminary Determination
proposing to approve Groundwater Registration Modification Application T-14006 to the
applicant. The draft Preliminary Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of
September 2, 2024, for the applicant to respond. The applicant requested that the
Department proceed with issuance of a Preliminary Determination and provided the
necessary information to demonstrate that the applicant is authorized to pursue the
Groundwater Registration Modification.

4. On November 22, 2024, the Department issued a Preliminary Determination proposing to
approve Groundwater Registration Modification Application T-14006 and sent a copy to
the applicant. Additionally, notice of the Preliminary Determination for the Groundwater
Registration Modification application was published on the Department's weekly notice on
November 26, 2024, pursuant to ORS 540.520 and 0AR 690-382-0800. No protests were
filed in response to the notice.

5. The groundwater registration to be modified is as follows:

Registration: GR-188 (Certificate of Registration GR-174), in the name ofTHE EUGENE
COUNTRY CLUB (BY CHARLES CAPPLES)

Use: IRRIGATION of 142.33 ACRES
Tentative
Priority Date: MAY 1953
Quantity: 1000 GALLONS PER MINUTE; 412.30 ACRE FEET PER YEAR
Season of Use: APRIL TO OCTOBER
Source: PUMP WELL

Original Point of Appropriation:
Twp Rng Mer Sec a-a Measured Distances

17 S 3W WM 29 NWNW
SOUTH 69 DEGREES 49 MINUTES EAST, 1985
FEET FROM THE SE CORNER OF YOUNG DLC 53

Original Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 Acres

17 S 3W WM 19 SE SE 11.00
17 S 3W WM 20 swsw 12.20
17 S 3W WM 29 NWNW 40.08
17 S 3W WM 29 SWNW 37.00
17 S 3W WM 29 NWSW 0.75
17s 3W WM 30 NE NE 33.80
17 S 3W WM 30 SE NE 7.50

Total 142.33
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-

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 DLC Measured Distances Approximate distance
in feet from the original
point ofappropriation

WELL 3-725 FEET SOUTH AND
17 S 3W WM 29 NWNW 53 300 FEET EAST FROM THE NW 478 feet southwest

CORNER OF SECTION 29
WELL 4- 430 FEET SOUTH AND

17 S 3W WM 29 NWNW 53 910 FEET EASTFROM THE NW 574 feet southeast
CORNER OF SECTION 29

6. Groundwater Registration Modification Application T-14006 proposes additional points of
appropriation with approximate distances in feet from the original well (WELL 1) to:

Review Criteria for Groundwater Registration Modification Applications
[OAR 690-382-0100(10), 690-382-0700(2), 690-382-1000(1) and 690-380-2110(2)]

7. The proposed modification would not result in a state ScenicWaterway not receiving
previously available water during periods in which stream flows are less than the quantities
determined by the Department to be necessary to meet the requirements of ORS 390.835.

8. The proposed points of appropriation develop groundwater from the same aquifer as the
authorized point of appropriation, as required by OAR 690-380-2110(2).

9. The proposed modification, as conditioned, would not result in enlargement of the
registration.

10. The proposed modification}&it6hed, would not result in injury to other water rights.

11. All other application requirements are met.

Conclusions of Law

The additional points of appropriation proposed in Groundwater Registration Modification
T-14006 are consistent with the requirements of 0RS 537.610, 537.705, 540.505 to 540.580
and 0AR 690-382-1000.

Now, therefore it is ORDERED:

1. The modification to Registration Application GR-188 (Certificate of Registration GR 174}
proposed in Groundwater Registration Modification Application T-14006 is recognized.
Recognition of the modification shall not be construed as a final determination of the right
to appropriate groundwater under the certificate of registration or modification. Such a
determination will occur in an adjudication proceeding under ORS 537.670 to 537.695.

2. The use ofthe water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described, and is
subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Registration Application GR-188
(Certificate of Registration GR 174) and any related decree.
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3. Approval of this groundwater registration modification application does not constitute nor
grant legal access onto or through another person's property for purposes of accessing the
new points of appropriation.

4. Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer (water source) as the original point of
appropriation.

5. The combined quantity ofwater diverted at the proposed additional points (Wells 3 and 4)
of appropriation, together with that diverted at the original poirat of appropriation (well 1),
shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original point of
appropriation (Well 1).

6. Water use measurement conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device,
at each point of appropriation (new and existing).

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

»

JAN O 8 2025

sfer and Conservation Section Manager, for
R

vomo«one_IN0920s
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Oregon

SUBJECT: Groundwater Registration Modification T-14006

Please find enclosed the Preliminary Determination indicating that, based on the information available,
the Department intends to approve application T-14006. This document is an intermediate step in the
approval process; water may not be used legally as proposed in the groundwater registration
modification application until a Final Order has been issued by the Department. Please read this entire
letter carefully to determine your responsibility for additional action. ·

A public notice is being published in the Department's weekly publication, simultaneously with issuance
of the Preliminary Determination. The notice initiates a period in which any person may file either a
protest opposing the decision proposed by the Department in the Preliminary Determination or a
standing statement supporting the Department's decision. The protest period will end 30 days after the
Department's notice.

November2Z, 2024

EUGENE COUNTRY CLUB
C/0 RICH SPURLIN
255 COUNTRY CLUB RD
EUGENE, OR 97401

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL AND E-MAIL

If no protest is filed, the Department will issue a Final Order consistent with the Preliminary
Determination. You should receive a copy of the Final Order about 30 days after the close of the protest
period. '

If a protest is filed, the application may be referred to a contested case proceeding. A contested case
provides an opportunity for the proponents and opponents of the decision proposed in the Preliminary
Determination to present information and arguments supporting their position in a quasi-judicial
proceeding.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at Please don't hesitate to contact me at 503-986-0896 or
Joan.M.Smith@water.oregon.gov if I may be of assistance.

Groundwater Registration Modification Specialist
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: GR Modification application file T-14006
Lanaya F. Blakely, District 2 Watermaster (via e-mail)
Doann Hamilton, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail)

enc
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer #: T. 14006

I vi In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a totalizing flow meter will

be required to be Installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:

l/] ateach point ofdiversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR
J each newpointofdiversion/appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name: Lanaya Blakely

District: 2

Address: 125 E. 8th Ave

City/State/Zip: Eugene, OR 97401

Phone: 541-913-1154

Email: Lanaya. F.Blakely@water.oregon.gov

Note: Ifa device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fill out andmail theform below to the Salem office.

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T­
(to befilled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

Ifthis form is used for approval ofan alternativemeasurementdevice, itmust be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, 0R 97301-1266

TACS Page 5 of5 Last revised May 2019



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Groundwater
Registration Modification Application
T-14006, Lane County

PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION
PROPOSING APPROVAL OF RECOGNITION
OF ADDITIONAL POINTS OF
APPROPRIATION

Authority

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 537.610, 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process
in which the holder of a certificate of registration may submit a request for recognition of
modifications to the place of use, character of use or point of appropriation under a
groundwater certificate of registration.

OregonAdministrative Rules (OAR) Chapter 690, Divisions 382 and 380 implement the statutes
and provide the Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating groundwater registration
modification applications.

Applicant

EUGENE COUNTRY CLUB
C/O RICH SPURLIN
255 COUNTRY CLUB RD
EUGENE, OR 97401

Findings of Fact

1. On May 20, 2022, Eugene Country Club C/O Rich Spurlin filed a groundwater registration
modification application for additional points of appropriation under Registration
Application GR-188 (Certificate of Registration GR 174). The Department assigned the
application number T-14006

2. Notice of the application for groundwater registration modification was published on
June 7, 2022, pursuant to OAR 690-382-0600. Ne comments were filed in response to the
notice.

Pursuantto 0AR 690-380-4030, any person may file a protest or standing statementwithin 30 days after the last
date ofpublication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly notice as prescribed by 0AR 690-380­
4020,whichever is later, of this preliminarydetermination.
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3. On August 2, 2024, the Departmentsent a copy of the draft Preliminary Determination
proposing to approve Groundwater Registration Modification Application T-140O6 to the
applicant. The draft Preliminary Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of
September 2, 2024, for the applicant to respond. The applicant requested that the
Department proceed with issuance of a Preliminary Determination and provided the
necessary information to demonstrate that the applicant is authorized to pursue the
Groundwater Registration Modification.

4. The groundwater registration to be modified is as follows:

Registration: GR-188 (Certificate of Registration GR-174), in the name of THE EUGENE
COUNTRY CLUB {BY CHARLES CAPPLES)

Use: IRRIGATION of 142.33 ACRES
Tentative
Priority Date: MAY 1953
Quantity: 1000 GALLONS PER MINUTE; 412.30 ACRE FEET PER YEAR
Season of Use: APRIL TO OCTOBER
Source: PUMP WELL

Original Point of Appropriation:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

17s 3W WM 29 NWNW SOUTH 69 DEGREES 49 MINUTES EAST, 1985
FEET FROMTHE SE CORNER OFYOUNG DLC 53

Original Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres
17 S 3W WM 19 SE SE 11.00
17 S 3W WM 20 swsw 12.20
17s 3W WM 29 NWNW 40.08
17 S 3W WM 29 SWNW 37.00
17 S 3W WM 29 NWSW 0.75
17s 3W WM 30 NE NE 33.80
17 S 3W WM 30 SE NE 7.50

Total 142.33

5. Groundwater Registration Modification Application T-14006 proposes additional points of
appropriation with approximate distances in feet from the original well (WELL l)·to:
Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 DLC Measured Distances Approximate distance

in feet fromthe original
point of appropriation

WELL 3 - 725 FEET SOUTH AND
17 S 3W WM 29 NWNW 53 300 FEETEAST FROMTHE NW 478 feetsouthwest

CORNEROF SECTION 29
-

WELL 4 - 430 FEET SOUTH AND
17 S 3W WM 29 NW NW 53 910 FEET EAST FROMTHE NW 574 feetsoutheast

CORNEROF SECTION 29

T-14006.jms Page 2 of6



Review Criteriafor Groundwater Registration Modification Applications
[OAR 690-382-0100(10), 690-382-0700(2), 690-382-1000(1) and 690-380-2110(2)]

6. The proposed modification would not result in a state Scenic Waterway not receiving
previously availablewater during periods in which stream flows are less than the quantities
determined by the Department to be necessary to meet the requirements of 0RS 390.835.

7. The proposed points of appropriation develop groundwater from the same aquifer as the
authorized point of appropriation, as required by 0AR 690-380-2110(2).

8. The proposed modification, as conditioned, would not result in enlargement of the
registration.

9. The proposed modification, as conditioned, would not result in injury to otherwater rights.

10. All other application requirements are met.

Determination and Proposed Action

The additional pointsof appropriation proposed in Groundwater Registration Modification
T-14006 appear to be consistent with the requirements of 0RS 537.610, 537.705, 540.505 to
540.580 and 0AR 690-382-1000. If protests are not filed pursuant to 0AR 690-382-0900, the
modification will be approved.

IfG_roundwater Registration Modification T-14006 is approved, thefinal order will include the
following:

1. The modification to Registration Application GR-188 (Certificate ofRegistration GR 174)
proposed in Groundwater Registration Modification Application T-14006 is recognized.
Recognition ofthemodification shallnotbe construed as afinal determination ofthe right
to appropriate groundwater under the certificate ofregistration or modification. Such a
determination will occur in an adjudication proceeding under ORS 537.670 to 537.695.

2. The use ofthe water is restricted to beneficial use at theplace ofuse described, and is
subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Registration Application GR-188
(Certificate ofRegistration GR 174} and any related decree.

3. Approval ofthis groundwater registration modification application does not constitute nor
grant legal access onto or through another person's propertyfor purposes ofaccessing the
new points ofappropriation.

4. Water shall be acquiredfrom the same aquifer (water source) as the original point of
appropriation.
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5. The combined quantity ofwater diverted at the proposed additional points (Wells 3 and 4)
ofappropriation, together with that diverted at the original point ofappropriation (Well 1),
shall notexceed the quantity ofwater lawfully available at the original point of
appropriation (Well 1).

6. Water use measurement conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizingflow
meter, or, with prior approval ofthe Director, another suitable measuring device, at each
pointofappropriation (new and existing).

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.
c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;

provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

NOV 2 2 202¥

Oregon Water Resources Department

This Preliminary Determination was prepared by Joan Smith. Ifyou have questions about the information in
this document, you may reach me at 503-986-0896 or Joan.M.Smith@water.oregon.gov.

Protests

Under the provisions of ORS 540.520(6) & (7) and 0AR 690-382-0900, within 30 days after the
last date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly notice as
prescribed by OAR 690-382-0800, whichever is later, any person may file, jointly or severally, a
protest expressing opposition of approval ofthe groundwater registration application and
disagreement with this Preliminary Determination or a standing statement in support of this
Preliminary Determination. Protests and standing statements must be received by the Water
Resources Department within 30 days after the last date of publication of the newspaper notice
or the Department's weekly notice as prescribed by OAR 690-382-0900, whichever is later.
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Protests must be in writing and received in hard copy form with the appropriate statutory
protest filing fee; protests cannot be filed by electronic mail. [OAR 690-002-0025(3) and 690-
382-0900]. and include the following:

- The person's name, address, and telephone number;

- All reasonably ascertainable issues and all reasonably available arguments supporting
the person's position by the close of the protest period: Failure to raise a reasonably
ascertainable issue in a protest or failure to provide sufficient specificity to afford the
Department an opportunity to respond to the issue may preclude consideration of the
issue during the hearing;

If you are the applicant, a protest fee of $480 required by ORS 536.050; and

- If you are not the applicant, a protest fee of $950 required by 0RS 536.050 and proof of
service of the protest upon the applicant.

Requests for Standing

Under the provisions of 0AR 690-382-0900(5), the Department shall provide to persons who
have filed standing statements as defined under 0AR 690-382-0100(8) notice of any differences
between the Department's Preliminary Determination and the Final Order, notice of a hearing
on the application under 0AR 137-003-0535, and an opportunity to request limited party status
or party status in the hearing.

Requests for standing; must be received in the Water Resources Department no later than 30
days after the last date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly
notice as prescribed by 0AR 690-382-0900, whichever is later. Requests for standing must be in
writing, and must include the following:

- The requester's name, mailing address and telephone number;

If the requester is representing a group, association or other organization, the name,
address and telephone number of the represented group;

- Astatement that the requester supports the· preliminary determination as issued.

After the protest period has ended, the Director will either issue a Final Order or schedule a
contested case hearing. The contested case hearing will be scheduled only if a protest has been
filed under 0AR 690-382-0900. In accordance with 0AR 690-382-1100, notice and conduct of
the hearing shall:
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Be under the applicable provisions of 0RS 183.310 to 183.550, pertaining to contested
cases, and the hearing shall be held in the area where the rights are located unless all
parties stipulate otherwise; and
lf a protest has asserted that a water right to be transferred has been forfeited through
non-use, include the notice and procedures described in0AR 690-017-0500 to 690-017­
0900.

If you do not request a hearing within 30 days after the close of the protest period, or if you
withdraw a request for a hearing, notify the Department or the administrative law judge that
you will not appear, or fail to appear at a scheduled hearing, the Director may issue a final
order by default. If the birector issues a Final Order by default, the Department designates the
relevant portions of its files on this matter, including all materials that you have submitted
relating to this matter, as the record for purpose of proving a primafacie case upon default.

You may be represented by an attorney at the hearing. Legal aid organizations may be able to
assist a party with limited financial resources. Generally, partnerships, corporations,
associations, governmental subdivisions, or public or private organizations are represented by
an attorney. However, consistent with OAR 690-002-0020 and OAR 690-137-0555, an agency
representative may represent partnerships, corporations, associations, governmental
subdivisions or public, or private organizations if the Department determines that appearance
of a person by an authorized representative will not hinder the orderly and timely development
of the record in this case.

Notice Regarding Servicemembers: Active-duty servicemembers have a right to stay
proceedings under the federal Servicemembers Civil Relief Act. 50 U.S.C. App. §§S01-597b. For
more information contact the Oregon State Bar at 800-452-8260, the Oregon Military
Department at 971-355-4127, 0r the nearest United States Armed Forces Legal Assistance
Office through http://legalassistance.law.af.mil.

If you have questions about how to file a protest or if you have previously filed a protest and
you want to know the status, please contact Will Davidson at 503-507-2749.

If you have questions about the Department or any of its programs, please contact ourWater
Resources Customer Service Group at 503-986-0900.

Address any correspondence to: Oregon Water Resources Department, Transfer and
Conservation Section, 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem OR 97301-1266
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18487 S. Valley Vista Rd.
Mulino, Oregon 97042
(503) 632-5016 Phone
(503) 632-5983 Fax

Memo

PacificHydro-Geology Inc.

Received
AUG O 5 202%4

ORD

To: Oregon Water Resources Department/ Joan Smith

From: Doann Hamilton, CWRE

CC:

Date: August 2, 2024

Re: GR Modification T-14006.

On August 2, 2024 the Draft Preliminary Determination (DPD) for our client Eugene
Country Club Groundwater Registration Modification T-14006 on GR-188 was issued.
Reviewing the DPD, we realized there was an error on the map with the description of the
well location for the authorized well. Attached is the revised map to correct this error.



T.17S. R.3W. Sec. 19, 20, 29 & 30, W.M.

Received
AUG O 5 2024
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Authorized Well 1 (LANE 11455) is located South 69" 49' east, 1,985 feet From SE corner, DLC 53.

Proposed Well 3 is located 725 feet south and 300 feet east from the NW corner, Section 29.
Proposed Well 4 is located 430 feet south and 910 feet east from the NW corner, Section 29.

~ Area (142.33 Acres) irrigated under GR-188, priority date: May 31, 1953.

.............. Water main line

Eugene Country Club
T.17S.R.3W Sec. 19, 20, 29 & 30, W.M.

Groundwater Registration Modification Map
GR-188

This map was prepared for the purpose of Identifying the
location of a water right only and Is not Intended to provide legal

dimensions or location of properly ownership lines.
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Groundwater Transfer Review Summary Form

Transfer/PA#T- 14006

GW Reviewer Andrew Wentworth Date Review completed: 10/27/2023

Summary of Same Source Review:

0 The proposed change in point of appropriation is not within the same aquifer as per 0AR 690-380­
2110(2).

Summary of Injury Review:

D The proposed transfer will result in another, existing water right not receiving previously available

water to which it is legally entitled or result in signif icant interference with a surface water source as per
690-380-0100(3).

Summary of GW-SW Transfer Similarity Review:

0 The proposed SW-GW transfer doesn't meet the definition of "similarly" as per 0AR 690-380-2130.

This is only o summary. Documentation is attached and should be read thoroughly to understand the

basis for determinations.

Version: 20210204
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Date ofReview: 10/27/2023

Date Returned to WRSD: 10/27/2023

] SW-GW
□ OTHER

Ground Water Review Form:
D Water Right Transfer
[] Permit Amendment
[ GRModification
0 Other

Applicant Name: Eugene CountryClub

6G APOA

□POU

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A

, Salem, Oregon 97301-1271
%'{% (603) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Application: T-140Q6

Proposed Changes: D POA

J USE

Reviewer(s): AndreyWentworth

The information provided in the application is insufficient to evaluate whether the proposed
transfer may be approved because:

] Te water well reports provided with the application do not correspond to the water rights
affected by the transfer.

D The application does not include water well reports or a description of the well construction
details sufficient to establish the ground water body developed or proposed to be developed.

other

1. Basic description of the changes proposed in this transfer: This proposed transfer pertains to
Claim GR-188. The proposed changes are as follows:

Claim GR-188:_primary irrigation l 42.33 acres:Q =2.228 cfs
• Additional POA:

o Authorized POA: LANE 11455 ("Well l ")
o Proposed APOA: PROP 331 ("Well 3"); a proposed well to be constructed

to a depth not exceeding I 00 feet, that produces water fromthe same
alluvial aquifer as the Authorized POA.

o ProposedAPOA:PROP 332 ("Well 4''); a proposed well to be constructed
to a depth not exceeding 100 feet, that produces water from the same
alluvial aquifer as the Authorized POA.

2. Will the proposed POA develop the same aquifer (source) as the existing authorized POA?
~ Yes D No Comments: The authorized POA draws water from the alluvial aquifer
that is identified in the well log from 8-40 feet below ground surface (bgs). The proposed
APOAs specify the alluvial aquifer as the target as well as a total depth oLL00 feet bgs. The
available evidence from_nearby wel]logs indicates that_the alluyial aquiferdoes_not extend
to the full proposed depth of I 00 feet. It is therefore assumed for the purposes of this
evaluation that the proposed APOAs will be constructed to only obtain groundwater from
the same shallow alluvial aquifer system, and not necessarily ell..iend to the full proposed
depth of 100 feet if the bottom ofthe alluvialaquifer is encountered at a shallower depth.
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Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T-14006

3. a) Is there more than one source developed under the right (e.g., basalt and alluvium)?
J Yes No
b) If yes, estimate the portion of the right supplied by each of the sources and describe any
limitations that will need to be placed on the proposed change (rate, duly, etc.): Not
applicable

4. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, 1 ikely result in an increase
in interference with another ground water right?
3 Yes D No Comments: The nearest groundwater right with a senior priority date
(03/91/1940) is GR-_4018, which has a single POA(LANE_[1460) Proposed APOAWell 4
is 360 feet closer to LANE 11460 than the authorized POA.
b) Ifyes, would this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in
another groundwater right not receiving the water to which it is legally entitled?
D Yes IZI No Ifyes, explain:If the closest proposed POA were to be pumped at the
maximum authorized rate for the full duration of the irrigation season_(2I4 days)
interference drawdown at LANE 11460 would be approx.imately 1-6 feet, which is 0.1--0.5
feet greater than the amount of interference expected from pumping the authorized POA
under the same conditions.

5. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with another surface water source?
~ Yes D No Comments: The nearest surface water sources are Dedrick Slough and
the Willamette River. Proposed_APOA_ell 3 is farther from DebrickSlough and 400 feet
closer to the Willamette River (2.450 feet) compared to the authorized POA (2.850 fce).
Proposed APOA Well 4 is farther away from both surface water sources than the authorized
POA.

b) If yes, at its maximum allowed rate of use, what is the expected change in degree of
interference with any surface water sources resulting from the proposed change?
Stream: Willamette River Minimal D Significant
Provide context for minimal/significant impact: The expected increase in depletions to the
Willamette Riyer was assessed using the_Iunt(1999) analytical _stream depletion model (see
attached Stream Depletion Analyses). Results indicate that stream depletions due to
pumping could likely increase by 1 percent of the averagerate ofwithdrawalafter 214 days
of continuous pumping (i.e.. the end of the irrigation season) as a result of the proposed
change. As such. the change in degree of interference with surface water is expected to be
minimal.

6. For SW-GW transfers, will the proposed change in point of diversion affect the surface
water source similarly (as per 0AR 690-380-2130) to the authorized point of diversion
specified in the water use subject to transfer?
D Yes JNo Comments: NIA

7. What conditions or other changes in the application are necessary to address any potential
issues identified above: N/A

8. Any additional comments: Ensure that the proposed APOAs_meet well construction
standards, specifically that the wells are not open to both the alluvial and deeper
consolidated aquifer.
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Ground Water Review Form

References Used:

Application File: T-14006

Claim File: GR-188

Transfer Application: T-14006 '

Conlon, T D,_ Wozniak KC___ Woodcock. D., Herrera, N_B._ FisherB._J., Morgan,D.S._Lee K.K._
and Hinkle S.R. 2005. Ground-_WaterHydrology of theWillamette Basin. Oregon. USGS
Numbered Series 2005-5168. Scientific Investigations Report. U. S. Geological Survey,
Reston. VA.

Gannett, M.W. and Caldwell. R., 1998, Geologic framework of the Willamette Lowland aquifer
system. Oregon and Washington. Professional Paper 1424-A. 32 p: U.S. Geological Survey.
Reston, VA.

Herrera. N.B.. Burns, E.R.. and Conlon. T.D.. 2014. Simulation of Groundwater Flow and the
Interaction of Groundwater and Surface Water in the Willamette Basin and Central
Willamette Subbasin. Oregon. Scientific investigations Report 2014-5136. U.S. Geological
Survey. Reston, VA

Hunt, B., 1999, Unsteady Stream Depletion from Ground Water Pumping. Groundwater, vol. 37,
p. 98-102

O'Connor, J.E.. Sarna-Wojcicki, A.. Wozniak. K. C., Polette. D. J., Fleck. R. J.. 2001, Origin.
Extent and Thickness of Quaternary Units in the Willamette Valley. Oregon, Professional
Paper 1620: U S. Geological Survey, RestOn,_ VA,

Theis, C.V., 1935, The relation between the lowering of the piezometric surface and the rate and
duration of discharge of a well using groundwater storage. American Geophysical Union
Transactions. vol. 16, p. 519-524.

Woodward. D.G.. Gannett. M.W., and Vaccaro, J.J.. 1998, Hydrogeologic framework of the
Willamette Lowland aquifer system, Oregon and Washington: V.S. Geological Survey
Professional Paper 1424-B, 82 p.
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Ground Water Review Form

T-14006

Transfer Application: T-14006 .

I

Legend
, Buffers
L-~ 1/4 ml Buffer

2 mlBuffer

- Well Type
L G Existing POA

G NcarbyWell

- G Proposed POA

Wells by Aquifer
System

Qualomary•Lalo
0 Tertiary Sediment

Aquifers

Oualernnry-Lale

0 TertiaiyVolcanic and
VolcsnlclasUc Rock
Aquifers

I

O Lale Tertiary Bosolt
Aquifers

• Unknown

~
' .,. ± ~
' .....,·, "j . ,.

a.4•±
•··

Sor,ko L11-,cr Credit.I. Sowtu: Estl, HERE. 0;1mt1, lnlct1fN1 ?,tnacn""I P Carp.• GEDCO, USGS, FAO. UPS. NRCI\N ,Goo B.:ii .so,ION. Kada,101 NL,Ordni:inc:o Suiwy, E." 1 Ja~n.
~'ETI. £111 China (Hong Kong), (C) Opc,,Stroo1,iop ,.,.'1i!,ut..,, and theGISUser Community
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GroundWater Review Form Transfer Application: T-14006

Theis Time-DrawdownWorksheet v5.00
Calculates Theis nonequilibrium drawdown and recovery at any arbitrary redial distance, r, from a pumping well for 3 different T values and
radial distance, r, from a pumping well for 3 different T values and 2 difforont S values.
Written byKarl C. WozniakSeptember 1992. Last modified December 17, 2019

Input Data: VarName Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Units
Total pumpinatime I 214 d
Radial distance from pumped well r 2050 fl Q convers Ions
Pumoina rate Q 2,.228 ds 999.93 QDn\

Hdrauic conductivitv K 550 600 2450 fVdav 2.23 els
Aauiferthiclcness b 30 ft 133.68 cfm
Storativty S 1 0.2 192,499.20 ctd

S 2 0.003 4.42 af/d
Transmissivity Conversions T f2od 16500 18000 73500 ft2/dav

T f2om 11.4583333 12.5 51.0416667 ft2/in
T adpft 123420 134640 549780 adft

Use the Recalculate button it rccala!st in b set tomanual

Theis Drawdown and Recovery atr=2050 Fram PumpingWet

--T3S2 --T3S1

-T2s2 T2SI

--T1S2 --T1S1

500400300200100
7llkr,
0

Elapsed Time Since Pumping Starled, days

Reported values of transmissivity and storativity for tbe Upper Sedimentary Unit (Woodward ct al. 1998)
were used to estimate aquifer properties in the vicinity of the proposed wells.
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Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T-14006

Hunt (1999) Stream Depletion Analysis - Proposed APOAWell 3 DepJetion of the
Willamette River

Scenario 1 - 1_75

2.00
Scenario 3
Scenario 2

Hunt (1999) transient stream depletion modelw 1.0 -,----,----,-----,---,----,-----,---.----.----,---..----,----,
g
r0.cu
~ 0.8 ➔---1----1---+---l----+---"---l----l--

0.25

@
1.50 9

C:
0

1.25 .-fil
a.

1.00 %
E

0.75 %
b
Vl

0.50

-4··---+--+---J-..-- - - --

30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330
Time since start of pumping (days)

QJ;;:

C:
0·.c
QJa.
~ 0.2
E
r0

$ #
lll 0.0 +z.-+--+--+--+--+--+--+---1--+---1--+---l.. 0.00

0

....
0c: 0.6
0-~
ue

0.4

Application type Ir
Application number: [14006

Well number: [
Stream Number : [1
Pumping rate (d.s): [2.228
Pumping duration (days): [214.0
Pumping start month number (3:March) [3.0

Parameter Symbol Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Units

Distance from well to stream a [2450.0 [2450.0 [2450.0 ft

Aquifer tr,msmissivity T [16500.0 [18000.0 [73500.0 ft2/ day

Aquifer storativity s [0.05 [0.1 lo.2
Aquitard vertical hydraulic conductivity Kva [o.01 [0.03 0.06 ft/day

Not u.sed [io.o [20.0 [30.0
Aquitard thidcness below stream babs [.0 [3.0 [3.0 ft

Not used [0.2 [02 lo.2
Stream width 'WS [450.0 1450.0 [450.0 ft

Stream depiction for Scenario 2:

Days 10 330 360 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300

Depletion (%) 2 17 15 9 17 22 27 30 33 36 30 24 20

Depiction (ds) 0.04 039 0.34 0.20 0.37 0.50 0.59 0.67 0.74 0.80 0.68 0.54 0.45
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Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T-14005

Hunt (1999) Stream Depletion Analysis -Authorized POALANE 11455 Depletion of the
Willamette River

2.00

@
1.509

c
0

1.25'-fil
ii

1.00 %8
E

0.75 %,_...,
l/l

0.50

0.25

J

Scenario 3
Scenario 2
Scenario 1 11.75

Hunt (1999) transient stream depletion model

30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330
Time since start of pumping (days)

0.4 -+---+---+-- -- --+--

a, 1.0
~
10.cu
~ 0.8 -t---+---+----+-----+--

a:i
~

C:
0·.o
0)

ii
~ 0.2 +--+---+---::....r-- -=----t---c=-i-., ..:..+-----1f--....::::..i---=i--,:=>!-:::--,f-----l

E
10

g #
ill 0.0 -I"'---+--+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+--+---'- 0.00

0

....2 o6 -+--+--+--
0
'B
ttJ

~

Application type: p,
Application number. [14006
Well number. ,
Stream Number: ,,
Pumping rate (ds}: [2.228
Pumping duration (days): [214.0
Pumping start monthnumber (3=March) [3.0

Parameter Symbol Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Units
Distance fromwell to stream a [2850.0 [2850.0 [2850.0 ft
Aquifer transmissivity T [16500.0 j,eooo.o lmoo.o ft2/day

Aquifer storativity s [0.05 [0.1 [0.2
Aquitard vertical hydraulic conductivity Kva [o.o1 [0.03 jo.06 ft/day

Not used [1o.o [2o.o [0.o
Aquitard thickness below stream babs [.0 [.0 [3.0 ft

Not used [0.2 [o2 [0.2
Stream width \VS [450.0 [450.0 [450.0 ft

Streamdepletion for Scenario 2.:
Days 10 330 360 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 30I
Depletion (%) 18 15 7 15 20 25 28 31 34 30 24 20
Depletion (ds) 0.03 0.39 0.35 0.16 0.33 OAS 055 0.63 0.69 0.75 0.67 0.54 0.4
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WILKE Laura K * WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Laura,

Rich Spurlin <rspurlin@eugenecountryclub.com>
Thursday, July 27, 2023 12:26 PM
WILKE Laura K *WRD
BAUSTIAN Julie CWRD
RE: Application T-14006

Thank you for the update. I am a neophyte in submitting requests through the a few of the state agencies and
appreciate the explanation. I am sorry to learn about the staffworkload, which I suspect was created during the
pandemic. Thank to you and others for the efforts.

Rich Spurlin, CCM CCE
General Manager

EUGENE COUNTRY CLUB
255 Country Club Road, Eugene, 0R 97401
p 541.345.0181 c 541.954.0771 e rspurlin@eugenecountryclub_com
w euqenecountryciub.com

From: WILKE LauraK WRD <Laura.K.WILKE@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Thursday, July 27, 2023 12:16 PM
To: Rich Spurlin <rspurlin@eugenecountryclub.com>
Cc: BAUSTIAN Julie CWRD <Julie.C.BAUSTIAN@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: FW: Application T-14006

Greetings -- I'm the current caseworker for Groundwater Registration Applications. I checked your application file, and it
looks like we're still awaiting a review from our Groundwater Section. It could be anotheryear or so, given current staff
loads, before we see a groundwater review back for this application. I wish I had better news to share.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any additional questions.

Laura Wilke
Transfer Caseworker
Ph: (971) 375-7492

From: BAUSTIAN Julie C' WRD <Julie.C.BAUSTIAN@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, July 26, 2023 10:11 AM
To: WILKE Laura K * WRD <Laura.K.WILKE@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: FW: Application T-14006

Good morning,

1



Would you mind answering this email?

/ulieBustian
Office Specialist 2
725 SummerStreet NE Ste A
Salem, Oregon 97301
(503)979-9931

From: Rich Spurlin <rspurlin@eugenecountryclub.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 25, 2023 5:29 PM
To: BAUSTIAN JulieC' WRD <Julie.C.BAUSTIAN@water.oregon.gov>
Cc: Phil Lagao <plagao@eugenecountryclub.com>
Subject: RE: Application T-14006

I You don'toften get email from rspurlin@eugenecountryclub.com. Learn why this is_important

Hello Julie,

I am checking in with you to inquire about any updates as to our modification application. Soon after we submitted the
application in May 2022,1 was provided with an estimated timeline that process would take approximately one year for
full review. Would you be able to provide mewith any new information and/or let me know if there is anything awaiting
from me to complete the process?

Thank you,

Rich Spurlin, CCMCCE
General Manager

EUGENE COUNTRY CLUB
255 Country Club Road, Eugene, OR 97401
p 541.345.0181 c 541.954.0771 e rspurlin@eugenecOuntryclub.com
w eugenecountryclub.corn

From: STARNES Patrick K' WRD <Patrick.K.STARNES@water.oregon.goy>
Sent: Friday, December 2, 2022 12:53 PM
To: Rich Spurlin <rspurlin@eugenecountryclub.com>
Cc: PHILLIPS Stacy H WRD <Stacy.H.PHllllPS@water.oregon.gov>; BAUSTIAN Julie C"' WRD
<Julie.C.BAUSTIAN@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: FW: Application T-14006
Importance: High

Good Afternoon Rich,

Unfortunately, the Department has no authority to expedite the processing of GR Modification Applications per Stacy's
letter.

Some good news is that the Department has hired a caseworker, Julie Baustian, to process GR Modification applications
exclusively. When Julie gets trained up for her new duties, she will be able to trim the number of pending applications

2



down. So when the Groundwater review forT-14006 is complete, the application should not have to wait too long for
processing.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Kelly

*******************************************************************************
Kelly Starnes, Transfer Program Analyst
OregonWater Resources Department
725 SummerSt NE Suite A
Salem OR 97301-1271
Cell phone: 503-979-3511 Fax: 503-986-0903
E-mail: patrick. k.starnes@water.oregon.gov

Please Note: Under Oregon Law, messages to and from
this e-mail address may be available to the public.

kkkkkkkkk¥¥kkk###¥¥¥¥¥¥k¥##¥#¥¥k¥¥#¥¥¥¥¥¥#¥¥¥#k¥¥#¥¥¥¥¥¥¥k¥¥#¥¥k#¥¥¥¥¥¥#¥k¥¥k#¥k#ks#####

From: PHILLIPS Stacy H WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Monday, November 28, 2022 12:59 PM ·
To: STARNES PatrickKWRD <Patrick.K.STARNES@water.oreon.gOv>
Subject: FW: Application T-14006
Importance: High

Hey Kelly,

I'm forwardingthis email, because he sent it to you, but the email address for you was typed in wrong. Just making sure
you get it.

Thanks,

Stacy H. Phillips
Restoration Program Technician
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301
Office: 503-986-0898 I Work Cell: 503-979-9948

OREGON
WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service l Technical Excellence l Teamwork I Forward-Looking

From: Rich Spurlin <rspurlin@eugenecountryclub.com>
Sent: Monday, November 28, 2022 12:19 PM
To: patrick. k.starnes@@water.oregon.gove
Cc: PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.govs>; BLAKELY Lanaya F • WRD
<Lanaya.F.BLAKELY@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: RE: Application T-14006
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Hello Patrick,

I received notification form the Water Resources Department that our application and fee for Reimbursement Authority
on GR-Mod Application T-14006was not accepted. Is there a different form or process that I should follow to expedite
our well application submitted in November 2021?

Thank you in advance for the assistance.

Best regards,

\

Rich Spurlin, CCM CCE
General Manager

EUGENE COUNTRY CLUB
255 Country Club Road, Eugene, OR 97401
p 541.345.0181 c 541.954.0771 o rspurlin@eugenecountryclub_com
w eugenecountryclub.com

From: BLAKELY Lanaya F * WRD <Lanaya.F.BLAKELY@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, October 25, 2022 3:28 PM
To: Rich Spurlin <rspurlin@eugenecountryclub.com>
Subject: Re: Application T-14006

Hi Rich,
Transfers are processed in the order received. Unfortunately there is a backlog of pending Transfer applications and your
application is still waiting to be assigned a caseworker. If you would like to expedite the processing you can pay an
additional cost and go through the Reimbursement Authority program, more info here.

From: Rich Spurlin <rspurlin@eugenecountryclub.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 25, 2022 3:03:45 PM
To: BLAKELY Lanaya F WRD <Lanaya.F.BLAKELY@water.oregOn.gOV>
Subject: Application T-14006

Hello Lanaya,

I am inquiring about the status of our well application (T-14006). In accordance with the Groundwater Registration
Modification Process, it would appear from the general timeline of events, we may be close to a decision. May I burden
you to provide mewith an updates?

Thank you,

-Pich
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Watermaster Review Form

Watermaster Review Form:

Water Right Transfer

Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T-14006

Applicant Name: Eugene Country Club

Review Due Date:

roeosea cooees [eoo [loo [eo» [Juste []om

Reviewer(s): L. Blakely Date of Review: 06/07/2022

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? D Yes lvl No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated

aerial photo showingpavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the

transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? D Yes Iv' I No Generally characterizethe

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:

GW has not been regulated in this area.

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?

[]ves [] o [] Records not avatate.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)

was/were maximized? [_]ves [] No It"Yes", explain:

s. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would

be affected? D Yes lvl No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights

most affected:

TACS Page 1 of5 last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form

\
TransferApplication

6. Check here][if it appears that downstream water rights benefitfrom return flows resulting from the

current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where

the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:

] wA
7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old

and new PODs or within the proposed in stream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible,

estimate the losses:

] so
8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream:

[] N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with

OAR 690-077-0015(8)? □ Yes □ No

9. For POU changes: lvl N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water
from the same source? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

10. For POU or USE changes: Iv' I N/A In your best judgment, wow Id use pf the existing right at "full
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

11. For_POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: [/[N/A

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in injury or enlargement?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 2 of5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer?

D Yes D No If "Yes", answer the following:

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Ye_s D No If "Yes", explain:

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (qr not wetted) under the

temporary transfer actually remain dry? [_hves []No It"No", explain:

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a
result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that:

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 3 of5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form

(, \

Transfer Application

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in
determiningwhether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?

[]ves [y] o it"ves", ea:

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to
other rights? [_]No [/] Yes, as checked and provided below:o· For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

A Headgate should be required prior to divertingwater.

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (ifthis condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water usershall install a totalizing flowmeter,
or, with prior approval ofthe Director, anothersuitable measuring device, [[at each point of
diversion/appropriation (newandexisting) OR ateach newpaintofdiversion/appropriation□ with the exception that waterrights issuedto the BureauofReciomotion oran irrigation
district (orsimilarentity) are notsubject to this condition.

b. The water usershall maintain the meters ormeasuring devices in goodworking order.
c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters ormeasuring devices; provided
however, where the meters ormeasuring devices are located within aprivate structure, the
Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

□ Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water usershall install staffgages*,
or, withprior approval of the Director, othersuitable measuring devices, that measure the entire
range andstage between empty andfull in each reservoir. Staffgages shall be UnitedStates
GeologicalSurvey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream anddownstream ofthe reservoir, and, on
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water usershall maintain such devices in goodworking
order. A written waivermay be obtained, if in thejudgment of the Director, the installation ofweirs or
othersuitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit.

Submerged Orifice

Flow Restrictor
□□

Weir

Parshall Flume

Other:

□□□

The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above
selected condition:

TACS Page 4 of S Last revised May 2019



regon
Kate Brown, Governor

June 8, 2022

EUGENE COUNTRY CLUB
C/O RICH SPURLIN
255 COUNTRY CLUB RD
EUGENE, OR 97401

Reference: Application T- 14006

WaterResources Department
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

On May 20, 2022, OWRD received yourwater Groundwater Registration Modification application. The
application was accompanied by $1250.00. Our receipt number 138215 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for injury to
existingwater rights which may be caused by the requested change. A review form will also be sent to
our groundwater staff to determinewhether the proposed well accesses the same source of water as
the original well.

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutiveweeks in a newspaper with
general circulation in the area where thewater right is loc_ated. If it is determined that newspaper notice
will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of the cost. You will be
responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication of the notice.

You may not use water from the new point of appropriation until a final order approving recognition of
the groundwater registration modification application has been issued by the Department. If the land is
sold before the modification is approved, the buyer's consent to the modification will be required unless
a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that the groundwater registration was not
conveyed in the sale.

Please refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the
processing of your application.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 979-9931.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #2, Lanaya F. Blakely (via email)
Deann Hamilton, Agent
Lane County

Enclosure



Groundwater Registration Modification Process
OAR 690 Division 382

Application Received
(required information included)

Injury Review forms sent to Watermaster, and
Groundwater staff

...
Initial Notice of Application in WRD Weekly Notice

(30-dav Comment Period)

+
Deficiency Letter, if needed, with 30 days or more allowed for response..

Review of the status of the right and the potential for
enlargement or injury to other rights

Draft Preliminary Determination
(WRD assessment of whether application should be approved or
denied, considering injury review and any comments) sent to
applicant, with request for a report of ownership for the lands
where GR currentlv is. and comments on the draft document.

Applicant Review of
Draft Preliminary Determination

(Opportunity for applicant to submit the ownership report and
to modify or withdraw proposed GR Modification)

I Preliminary Determination Issued I
Notice of Preliminary Determination

in WRD Weekly Notice and, if statutorily required, in newspaper
once a week for 3 consecutive weeks.

Protest Period ends 30 days after WRD notice or 30 days after
last date of newspaper publication, whichever is later.

... l

Protests No Protests
Roroiuod Received

...
tr

Final Order
Contested approving or denying.Case Hearing application



INVOICE #

rota.es In2GD2]
7

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503J 986-0904 (!alt)

OASH.

□

STATE OF OREGON

F WATERRESOURCES DEPARTMENT
t

RECEIPT/I 138215
RECEIVED FROM: cnc. o,ntrgLo APPLICATION

BY: PERMIT
um - -

a .
TRANSFER T-J'-1a6Jo. '

1083 TREASURY 4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT

0407 €0PIES

©THEA: (IDENTIFY)

0243 I/S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Wator

MISCELLANE0US ,

0407 COPli' & TAPEFEES

0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MIS€ REVENUE: (IDENTIFY,)
TC162 DEPOSliliLIAS. (IDENTIF¥)

0240 EXTENSION OFTIME
WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACEWATER
0203 GROUND WATER

0205 TRANSFER
WELL CONSTRUCTIONey WELL DRILLCONSTRUCTOR

/ LANDOWNER'SPERMIT

EXAM FEE

$ 0202

$ 0204

st
EXAM FEE- ~ -

$ 0219
0220

RECORD FEE
$
s

LICENSE FEE
$
$ I

OTHER (IDENTIFY) --------=-------....,.,..,..__,."'-'-s,,..........
0536 TREASURY

0211
0210

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
WELL CONSTSTART FEE
M0NITORINGWELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) ------------~-------~'

I 0607 TREASURY
0233
0231

0467 HYDROACTIVITY
POWER LICENSEFEE (FW/WAD)

HYDRO LICENSEFEE(FW/WAD)

HYDROAPPLICATION

UCNUMB!;A

TREASURY @mHEB/F,10)(!

FUND------~ TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR #

DESCRIPTION-----------=e-==-=-

138215 ..9z?am.
llllslribu!lon -While Copy • euslomer, Yellow Copy•Flscal, Blue~-FIie, Buff Copy. Fiscal

'"'



Application for

Groundwater Registration
Modification

OREGONgg
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Part 4 - Completed Groundwater Registration Modification Application - Groundwater
Registration Information. (Only one Groundwater registration per application, unless the
Groundwater registrations to be modified are layered).

MAY 20 2022

OWRDPart 3- Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 1 - Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

Part 2 - Completed Application Map Checklist.

Part 1 of 5- Minimum Requirements Checklist

This Groundwater Registration Modification applicationvi!H'''hParts
through 4 anti all required attachments are not com led.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Trar

Check all included with this application (N/A = Not Applicable)
[gJ
g
[gJ
[gJ

Completed Groundwater Registration Modification Application Map (Does not have to be
prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner).

Groundwater registration modification fees -Amount enclosed: $ 1,250.00.
($875.00 for a place of use change only; $1,250.00 forany other change or combination}.
Attachments:

A Request for Assignment Form and statutory fee. This form needs to be completed if the
applicant owns the land to which the registration is appurtenant and is not the registration
certificate holder of record. The Request for Assignment Form is available at
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/Forms/Pages/default.aspx.
Assignment is not needed for any person or entity who can demonstrate authorization to
request recognition of a modification (e.g. legal representative, power of attorney, agent,
etc.) or the applicant is named on the certificate of registration, or has been assigned to the
certificate of registration.

~ D N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature (or signed land use form receipt stub} from each local land use authority in which
water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in
place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d)
the use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

D N/A Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation.

(For Staff Use Only)

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FORTHE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
Application fee not enclosed/insufficient

Land Use Form notenclosed or incomplete
Additional signature(s) required

Map not Included or Incomplete

Assignment Form and fee notenclosed/insufficient
Partis incomplete

503-_______ Date:___/___/__

Other/Explanation _
Staff: _

Revised 7/1/2021 Groundwater Registration Modifi cation - Page 1of7 TACS



Part 2 of 4- Groundwater Registration Modification Map Checklist

Your GroundwaterRegistrat lifi nWI!!"SIS"h''I of the map
requirements Iowarenot met. RECEIVED

Please be sure that the map you submit includes all the items listed below and mee+ 4[! 0 2022
requirements of OAR 690-380-3100, however, the map does not have to be prepared by a

Certified Water Right Examiner. Check all boxes that apply. OWRD
Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8%x11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11x17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch= 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the county
assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a scale that has been pre-
approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, , DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of appropriation such as main
pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes hachuring, priority date, and use including number of
acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as
projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land
survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the registration is being changed, a
separate hachuring is needed for the portion of the registration left unchanged.

D [gj N/A If you are proposing a modification in place of use, show the proposed place of use with
hachuring including priority date and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter
section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government
lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of appropriation with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner.

(g] D N/A If you are proposing a modification in point(s) of appropriation, show the proposed
location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates
are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes­
seconds with at least one digit after the decimal (example -4232'15.5") or degrees­
decimal with five or more digits after the decimal (example - 42.53764°).

Revised 7/1/2021 Groundwater Registration Modification - Page 2 of7 TACS



Part 3 of 4-Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME
Eugene CountryClub c/o Rich Spurlin
ADDRESS
255 CountryClub Rd

PHONE NO.

(541) 345-0181
ADDITIONALCONTACT NO.
(541) 954-0771 cell
FAX NO.

2022CITY STATE ZIP E-MAIL
Eugene OR 97401 rspurlin@eugenecountryclub.com
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINALORDER DOCUMENTSWILLALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONALCONTACT NO.
Doann Hamilton/Pacific Hydro-Geology, Inc. (503) 632-5016 (503) 349-6946 (cell)
ADDRESS FAX NO.
18487 S.ValleyVista Road (503) 632-5983
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Mulino OR 97042 phgdmh@gmail.com
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIESOF THE FINALORDER DOCUMENTSWILLALSO BEMAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this modification; and why:
The existing authorized well, LANE 11455, is very old, raising concerns about its ongoing
reliability. We hope to add up to two newwells to be drilled, to provide backup source(s) for our
system.

Ifyou need additional space, continue on a separate piece ofpaper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1".

D Check this box if this project is fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and Reinvestment
Act. (Federal stimulus dollars)

(Check one box)
IZl By signing this application, I (we) understand that, upon receiptofthe draft preliminary determination and prior to

Departmentapproval ofthe Groundwater modification, 1 (we) will be required to provide landownership
information and evidence that I am authorized to pursue the modification as identified in OAR 690-382­
0400(16)(a); OR

D ·1 (we) affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in 0RS 540.510(3)/b) and that the right is in the name ofthe
municipality or a predecessor; OR

[]we) affirm thatthe applicantIs an entitywith the authority to condemn property and is acquiring the property to
which the Groundwater registration proposed for modification is appurtenant by condemnation and have attached
supporting documentation.

I understand that prior to Department approval of the groundwater registration modification, I may be required
to submit payment to the Department for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the
area where the groundwater registration is located, once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one
qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest publishing the notice in the following paper: Register Guard.

I (::?:?.:maUon contained in this application is true and accurate.

-?-{-~ Rich Spurlin, Gcuerlll_M111111gcr 04/29/2022
Applicant Signature Print Name and title ifapplicable Date

Applicant Signature

Revised 7/1/2021

Print Name and title if applicable

Groundwater Registration Modification - Page 3 of7

Date



Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the Groundwater registration modification
or portion thereof, is located?] Yes [J No IfNO, include signaturesofall deeded landowners (and
mailing and/or e-mail addresses ifdifferent than the applicant's) or attach of!Tdovfts of consent (andmailing
and/or e-mail addresses)from all landowners or individuals/entities to which the Groundwater registration has
been conveyed.

Check the appropriate box, if applicable:

·q.,,[_] Check here if the Groundwater registration proposed for modification is or will be located
• 11 : 1

• within or served by an irrigation or other water district.

IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS
NA
CITY STATE I ZIP

[] check here if water for the Groundwater registration is supplied under a water service agreement
or other contract with a federal agency or other entity.

I ZIP

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each
county, city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction waterwill be
diverted, conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS ­
Lane County Planning 125 East 8" Avenue
CITY STATE I ZIP
Eugene Oregon 97401

RECEIVED
MAY 2 0 2022

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 GroundwaterRegistration Modifi cation -Page 4 of7



Is the applicant thesole owner of the land on which theGroundw egistration
or portion thereof, is located? [] Yes []No fN t
mailing and/ore-mail addresses ifdifferent than the appl
and/ore-mail addresses) from all /ando.wners or individuu th Has
been conveyed.

Check the appropriate box, if applicable:

[] Check here if the Groundwater registration proposed for modification is or will be located
within or served by an irrigation or other water district.

IRRIGATION DISTRICTNAME ADDRESS
NA
CITY STATE I ZIP

[] Check here if water for the Groundwater registration issupplied under a water service agreement
or other contract with a federal agency or other entity.

STATE

I ADDRESS

To meet State Land Use C.onsistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each
county, city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will b.e
diverted, conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
Lane County Planning 125 East 8"Avenue
CITY STATE I ZIP
Eugene Oregon 97401

RECE\VED
MAY 20 2022

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 Groundwater Registration Modification - Page 4 of7 TACS



Part 4 of 4 -Groundwater Registration Information

Please use a separate Part 4 for each registration being modified. See instructions on page 5,
to copy and paste additional Part 4s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

Groundwater Registration # GR-188 (Certificate # GR-174)

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) ofAppropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POA name is not specified in the registration, assign it a name or number here.)

7

Is thisPOA Tax

Authorized by
OWRDWell Lot,

POAName Log ID# (or Measured Distances
the registration DLC '(froma recognizedor Number Well ID Twp Rng Sec )(.¼or is it or survey corner)Tag#L-_) Ii Gov'tProposed?
e- - - a -- ot raa

~Authorized DLC
South 69" 49' east

Weill 0 Proposed
LANE 11455 17 s 3 w 29 NW NW 53

1,985 feetfrom the SE
corner, DLC 53.

0 Authorized I DLC 725 feet south and 300
Well 3

~ Proposed
NA ,s 3 w 29 NW

I
NW 53

feet eastfrom the NW
corner, Section 29.

D Authorized I DLC 430 feet south and 910
Well 4

~ Proposed
NA 17 s 3

"
29 NW I NW

53
feet east from the NW
corner, Section 29.

Check all type{s) of modifications(s) proposed below {modification "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

D Place of Use (POU)

[] character of Use (USE)

D Point of Appropriation (well) (POA}

~ Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire Groundwater registration?

[gj Yes Complete only the proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

D No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the registration to be changed.

RECEiVED
MAY 2 0 2022

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 Groundwater Registration Modification - Page 5 of 7 TACS



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 5 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer

Table 2. Description of Modifications to Registration GR-188 (Certificate # GR-174)

List only the part of the registration that will be modified. For the acreage in each¼¼, list the modification proposed. If more than one modification,
specify the acreage associated with each modification. If more than one POA, specify the acreage associated with each POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) 11 PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears in the registration BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

List only that part or portion of the groundwater registration that will be changed. Changes (see are made. Ii
at "CODES" from -

Type ofUSE POA(s) (name 4 ]l ' I POA(s) to
I Gvt } previous Gvt Lotor New be used Priority

Twp Rng Sec ¾ y. "ax Lo Lot or Acres listed on II or number Priority page) Twp Rng Sec ¾¼ Tax Lot Acres fype;of
Date DLC (from Date

c]
1

Certificate from fable 1) ' I I I I USE
Table 1)l/ ]- - c at m -

! I
- 1s I Wells 5-31­I APOA 3 w 19 SE SE 1302 DLC53 11.0 IR 1,3,4 1953I I

' I
n's w Wells 5-31­ II

! I APOA 3 20 SW SW 1302 DLC53 12.2 IR 1,3,4 1953 II
t

I I lw NW NW 1302 DLC53, 40.08 IR Wells 1 5-31­
I APOA 17 s 3 29I I I Lot 11 1,3,4 1953 IIg

I I I
.. i i w Wells 5-31­

I APOA 17 s 3 29 SW NW 1302 NA 37.0 IR
1,3,4 1953

I ,- - w Wells 5-31­I I APOA 17 s 3 29 NW SW 1302 Lot 1 0.75 IR
' I I I 1,3,4 1953
I I w DLC 53, Wells 5-31­
I I APOA 17 s 3 30 NE NE 1302 33.8 IRLot 12 1,3,4 1953

l I APOA 17 s 3 w 30 SE I NE I 1302 Lot 11 7.5 IR Wells 5-31­
I I 1,3,4 I 1953

TOTALACRES TOTAL ACRES 142.33

Additional remarks: None.

AECEeVED
MY 20 2022

OWRD
Revised 7/1/2021 GroundwaterRegistrationModification-Page 6of7 TACS



Groundwater Registration # GR-18 (Certificate # GR-174)

For a modification in place of use or character of use: NA

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits, or Groundwater registrations
associated with the "from" or "to" lands?0 Yes O No

If YES, list the other certificate, water use permit, or other Groundwater registration numbers:
NA

Pursuant to 0AR 690-382-0200, any "layered" water use, such as an irrigation right that is
supplemental to a primary irrigation right proposed for transfer, must be concurrently
transferred with the registration or be cancelled. Any change to a water right must be filed
separately in a transfer application. Any change to a water use permit must be filed
separately with a permit amendment. Any modification to a Groundwater registration on the
"to" lands must be filed separately with a Groundwater registration modification.

For modifications in point(s) of appropriation (well(s) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

Well log(s) are attached for each well that are clearly labeled and associated with the
corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map.
(Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/)

AND/OR

RECEIVED
MAY 20 2022

OWRD
[] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for anywells

that do not have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best
estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department
recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner
to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point{s) ofAppropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on
the accompanying application map. Failure to provide adequate information is likely to delay the processing
of your modification application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation
(POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source
aquifer.

Proposed Static Source ell -specific
Is well lf,an existing Perforated water aquifer ate (cfsoror Total Casing Sealalready, well, OWRD or

level of (sand, m). If less
Authorized well Intervals depth(s) screenedbuilt? Well ID Tag Casing complete gravel, an full ratePOA depth (feet) (intervals) intervals(Yes or No. L Diameter dwell basalt,Name or. (in feet)
Number No) (in feet) etc.)

Well 1 Yes LANE 11455 See Well Log LANE 11455 Not less
than full

Well3 No NA 100 10inch Oto 100 Oto 20 TBD NA Alluvial rate of

Well4 No NA 100 10inch Oto 100 Oto 20 TBD NA Alluvial
registration

Revised 7/1/2021 Groundwater Registration Modification - Page 7 or7 TACS



Section .......•42..- .

l I

9 I II

IPl C I
I-------1-------+-----
I I I
I II

I I
I ! I

l I
I

I II •I I- - -- --.L.--. _.,_ •-•-•-.J ..- •-- I

I I
II

' I II
i i

Salem, Oregon

Altitude at well )n6...f:t.P••···Inter.p.olato....d (.su.r.:vsysd)

TYPE OF WELL : drilled..... Date Constructed .May..1953
Depth drilled §.5..~ Depth cased -.9.9.! .

LANE11455
Well Record#NTAT wELL. -%%/2%7Rf32

y+if#less«.$Ca­
· MAILIN ·

OWNER: ?mlg.flml Q.QUl\trl° 0.lM ~..: "' - ADDRESS: ·..?.5.5.,..Qggn}.rr...9.l~!?..B9-_•.-······-··-···-·--
Charles apples CITY AND ·

LOCATION OF WELL: Owner's No. ·-···········l······-····· STATE: ~_g~.n~., 9.F.!?&..<?!:! ...•.....•.....•.•.•.•..••......•...•
N, 1.

•..ID'.l....¼ ..NW.....¼ Sec....?..9....• T.....17. ... S,, R. ....3....•W., W.M.
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision

corner .....S...699...91...R...1985.ft...ta.SE..co....--......-..

...Charles. W•..Youn&..DLC. 53 ··································-·················

STATE ENGINEER

CASING. RECORD:

FINISH:

1 - in. casing set from 10 to 60 ft.

Perforated from 10 to 60 ft.

RECEIVED
MWAY'2 0 2022

OwRn

AQUIFERS: Sand & gravel from 8 to 40 ft.

WATER LEVEL: 6 to 10 £t. below land surface Aug. 7, 1953

-

PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type ....Fairbanks.rage.......deep.ell..turbine.....-........ H.P. 225.ele..
1390Capacity G.P.M.

WELL TESTS:
Drawdown ~.:g.gh~?. ft. after hours P)J"!I.IP..gt_g..J:Q.9.Q - ......•.................... G.P.M.

Drawdown ft. after hours ·--······-··-••·-••····-· G.P.M.

USE OF WATER ir.r.iga.t:ton..142...33...acns.. Temp °F. ·····-·······-..·-···········..··················..., 19 .
SOURCE OF INFORMATION ...Reg...S.t GB..,.,188 .
DRILLER or DIGGER .
ADDITIONAL DATA:

Log )L Water Level Measurements Cbemi~al Analysis Aquifer Test .

REMARKS:

Sta te Printing 89316



STATE ENGINEER
Salem, Oregon

LANE 1145.5

Well Log

u+tle I J tfsri & 2:

state wen No. .272/3.29p2).
County , Lane--····-············
ApplicationNo Q:?..::::~~~---···-·····

7

Owner· __}l,ugene.Countr:v _.Club..;:: Charles Ca:9_ples ·-·············· Owner's No. ···-·-- l···-····-··--·

Driller···········-·····-·· ····-·-····-···-···----··-·····-··-·······-·····-·--············ Date Drilled Viay 19..5.3. _
CHARACTEROF MATERIAL (E'aot below land sur!oce) Thlclatc S'I

From To (!cc!>

Roel<:. blue () R 8

Sand & fine rrave] R h.n ".l?

S.:a.ndstone lo L,C: i;

Bedrock. blue Ju::. f..C: ?()

z/£:;/E D
l lH> ft "' : -

MI o uU­

OWRD



T.17S. R.3W. Sec. 19, 20, 29 & 30, W.M.
RECEiVED

I
''<"]llu'_Froposed

we 3
I
I

SE corner
DLC 53

.............. Water main line

Eugene Country Club
T.17S. R.3W. Sec. 19, 20, 29 & 30, W.M.

Groundwater Registration Modification Map
GR-188

02/2022

This map was prepared for the purpose of Identifying the
location of a water right only and Is not Intended to provide legal

dimensions or location of property ownership lines.

- • Donation Land Claim boundary

1,320
Feet

0

Scale: 1" = 1,320'

Pacific Hydro-Geology Inc.

-------· Tax lot boundary

Authorized Well 1 (LANE 11455) is located South 19° 49' east, 1,985 feet From SE Gomer, LC 53.

Proposed Well 3 is located 725 feet south and 300 feet east from the NW corner, Section 29.

Proposed Well 4 is located 430 feet south and 910 feet east from the NW corner, Section 29.

~Area (142.33 Acres) irrigated under GR-188, priority date: May 31, 1953.

5
c:i.
r0
2
3
~1-----------------,o
di
C
di
Cl
::,w'------------------i...--------------------------J



Land Use
Information Form

MailingAddress: 255 Country Club Rd

City: Eugene

A. Land and Location

State: OR

ii
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Zip Code: 97401

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, SuiteA
Salem,Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

RECEIVED
MAY 20 2022

OWRD

Applicant(s): Eugene Country Club c/o Tim Cloninger

Daytime Phone: (541)344-9772

Please include the following information for all tax lots wherewater will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax•lot information requested below.

Township Range Section IOl Tax Lot ff Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed Land
Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:

17S 3W 30 3010&--loo­ [Q wered [Q conveyed [O used !B-- ·Gs'y01302 esrekl
DO oisrted 0 Convoyod 0 Used-- -- -- -- -- -- ___,,.

0 Diverted 0 Conveyed 0 Used-- -- -- -- -- -- --

List all counties and cities where water is proposed tobe diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

[ans coo Cd o E6Ace
8. Description of Proposed Use

Typeof application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
0 Permit to Use or Storewater []water RightTransfer
[umitedWater Use License []Allocation of ConservedWater

181 PermitAmendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
0 Exchange ofWater

Source ofwater: [] Reservoir/Pond []GroundWater 0 SurfaceWater (name) _

Estimated quantity ofwater needed: 1,000 0 cubic feet per second 181 gallon·s per minute Dlacre-feet
Intended use ofwater: cg] irrigation

0 Municipal

Briefly describe:

D Commercial D Industrial
0 Quasl•Municipal O lnstream

D Domestic for household(s)
0 Other

This Land Use Information Form is to accompany a Groundwater Registration Modification Application

that proposes to add two wells to Groundwater Registration GR-188

····-····--········---···-···········--··-·-···-····---·-··············-··········-···········---····---····-··~~
Note toapplicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed While youwait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with theWater Resources
Department.

See bottom of Page 3.➔
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For Local Government Use Only

RECEIVED
MAY 2 0 2022

OWRD
The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the a ro riate box below and rovide the re uested information

Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not regulated
by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): E C 4 . l '.l.."i 0

D Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (Including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals
as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal
periods have not ended, checlc "Being pursued."

Type ofLand-Use Approval Needed CiteMot Significant, Applicable Plan Policies& Land-Use Approval:
(e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use

permits, etc.)
Ordinance Section References

D Obtained D Being Pursued
D Denied [Not Being Pursued

D Obtained D Being Pursued
D Denied [Not Being Pursued

D Obtained D Beine Pursued
[] enled D Nol Being Pursued

D Obtained D 0elnu Pursued
D Denied D Not Being Pursued

D Obtained D Being Pursued
DJeied 0 Nol Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Re-sources Department
regarding this proposed use ofwater below, or on a separate sheet.

oneKaVcvvmo.ea See«s
Signature:--1-tJZ=w~=::::---C::::~::?":::==~'¥.~~==========-==--~ Phone:$'It- ~s:~~~ Date: '-/;, L /22

corr«oo. Cits, o# [ gee
Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If you
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use
Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local
comprehensive plans.

··········--····-·-··-·-·------·-·-·---···----·-·-···-·-·····-·-···-·-······-----·-··········-·-····---·······--·-· ··--·-·~
Receipt for Request for land Use Information

Applicant name=--------------------------------~~------

City or County: Staff contact: _

Signature: Phone: Date: _

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use lnformallon form• Page 3 of 3 WR/FS



Groundwater Registration Modification (GRMod) Application Checklist
Cheeked by }car. Date _5/24/222

· I l ·
(IfOK, checkboxto left; ifnot, fill inthe blank)

~1. Is the name ofthe GRMod applicant(s) the same as the GRclaimholder(s). ofrec_cird? .

Ifnot, one ofthe followingmust be includedwithtq.e application:
. .

a) Awritten statement fromthe GR claimholder, consentingto the proposedGRMod
Application (ifthe GR claimholder(s) ofrecord is the currentpropertyowner), OR.

. . . . .
_b) A concurrent "RequestforAssignment" tomove the GR claim into the QRMod

applicant's namemustbe submitted (iftheGRMod applicant(s) is the currentproperty
owner), OR . .

_. _ c) A concurrent "Request forAssignment' tomove the GR claim into the name ofa third
· party (who now ownsthe property)must be submitted, andthe third party will needto
provide a written statement consenting to the proposedGRModApplication.

Ifnot, what is missing? _

~2. Page 1 ofa;plic_ation: Are all attachments thathave been checked actually included?
Ifnot, what is missing? _

~3. Are fees included and correct?

Ifnot, the correct fee wouldbe: _, so the amountmissing is: -~---,-
• Ifapplication proposes ONLY a change inplace ofuse=$875.00
• Ifapplicationproposes any other change or combination ofchanges = $1,250.00

.~ 4. Page 3 ofapplication: Have all the applicants listed at the top ofthe page signed at the bottom?
· Ifnot, whose signature is missing? · ·

'
5.Ifall #1-#4boxes onthis checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), accept
the application. Putthis checksheet inthe transfer folder.

If#1, #2,#3, or#4 onthis checklist is deficient, the applicationCANNOTbe accepted. .
It shouldbe returned andthe deficiencieslisted in the "staff section at the bottom ofApplication
Page 1, unless the applicant oragent canresolve the deficiencies within2-3 days.

Po
Ge to­

$(-/ - 6I74

Lastrevised3/1412019.pls
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